

SR0376 LRB095 13909 GRL 39679 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. of Waukegan, 4 who passed away on September 19, 2007; and

5 WHEREAS, Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. graduated from Waukegan 6 Township High School in 1949; he was a graduate of Illinois 7 State University; and

8 WHEREAS, Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. was a teacher and coach 9 at Waukegan High School from 1966 to 1993; he proudly served in 10 the Marine Corps and was a veteran of the Korean War; and

WHEREAS, Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. was preceded in death by his parents, Adolph and Veronica Jerdee, and his brother, Earl Jerdee; and

WHEREAS, Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. is survived by his wife 14 of 53 years, RoseAnn (Repp) Jerdee; his brother, Charles 15 (Nancy) Jerdee; his sisters, Susan McDonald and Barbara Jean 16 17 Jerdee; his sons, Theodore (Pam Tracey) Jerdee, Jeff (Pam Beier) Jerdee, and Douglas Jerdee; his daughter, Mary Kay 18 Jerdee; his loving friend, Pam Green; his grandchildren, 19 20 Danielle Jerdee, Bradley Jerdee, Kathryn Jerdee, Hannah Jerdee, and Theodore Jerdee, Jr.; and many loving nieces and 21

- 1 nephews; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 4 his family and friends, the passing of Adolph Severin Jerdee
- 5 Jr.; and be it further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Adolph Severin Jerdee Jr. as an
- 8 expression of our sympathy.